ARTICLE 21. To see if the Town will vote, pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 

53E1/2 of the Massachusetts General Laws, to authorize the Board of Select- 

men to utilize the fees received from the rental of facilities at the Senior Cen- 

ter not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of 

operation, rental, repair and maintenance of the Senior Center from the re- 

volving fund established by vote of the May, 2001 Annual Town Meeting under 

Article 29; and to act on anything relating thereto. 

Submitted by the Board of Selectmen

[...]

We bill the applicants for the postage that is used and that money is re- 

turned to the General Fund. 

To file for a Variance or a Special Permit the application fee is one hundred 

dollars ($100.00) that money is also returned to the General Fund. 

Applications 

57 Cases 

45 Granted 

8 Denied 

4 Withdrawn 

Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($5,700) was collected in applica- 

tion fees and deposited with the Town Treasurer. 

The Chairman would like to express his sincere appreciation to its dedi- 

cated members of the Board, Emanuel Alves, Robert M. Fitzgerald, Stephen 

M. Lundbohm,. Brian M.

[...]

Fees for the above permits amounting to five hundred forty-eight thousand, 

nine hundred seventy-eight dollars and twenty four cents ($548,978.24) have 

been collected and paid to the Town Treasurer. 

Fees for the inspections of public and private institutions amounting to one 

thousand three dollars ($1003.00) have been collected and paid to the Town 

Treasurer. Zoning bylaws and other photocopy fees amounting to two hundred 

thirty-four dollars and seventy-five cents ($234.75) and sign application fees 

amounting to three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00) have also been collected and